
LOT Donor Item Country Description Cat / Est $$$$

501 062 012 Afganistan Sc 1053 // 1171.  Large group Afganistan CTO's. Some 750 NH stamps in 

partial & mini-sheets

08 CV 192.00

25.5 056 131 Alexandretta // 

Argentina

Alexandretta//Argentina; 816 stamps Scott 07 352.00

503 056 090 Antigua Sc 8b.  SG # 16; HR; M, F 10 CV 185.00

504 062 014 Argentina Sc 1522-1524.  3 Sheets of Argentina, 1 each,  MNH, F-VF (240 stamps) 08 CV 508.00

505 056 136 Armenia // Azores Armenia//Azores; 281 stamps Scott 07 185.00

506 056 244 Asia China, Thailand, Japan.  M/U in stock book.  Mostly China. Est 25.00

507 062 008 Australia Sc 1342-47, 1727a-28c.  Maxi-cards; 6 Dinos (Sc# 1342-47) & 5 

Navigators (Sc# 1727a-28c)

Est 14.00

508 010 003 Australia Sc 1405a S/S,  2031//2054, (11) stamps; MNH, VF 10 CV 42.70

509 056 042 Australia  150 stamps mounted on quadrille pgs; Some usual  faults; Cancels "As 

is"; M, U, F- Avg

10 CV 1,046.00

510 052 002 Australia Large #10 envelope box (500) filled with 1000's sorted.  Many 'Roos. U Est 200.00

511 017 003 Austria Sc 51// P 15, (350) stamps on Stock card in binder; MNH, M, U, F-Avg;(@ 

$.20 each)

Est 70.00

512 056 135 Austria To 1940;875 stamps Scott 07 976.00

513 056 045 Bahamas 44 stamps mounted on quadrille pgs; Some usual  faults; Cancels "As is"; 

M, U,  F- Avg

10 CV 343.25

514 056 044 Barbados 93 stamps mounted on quadrille pgs; Some usual  faults; Cancels "As is"; 

M, U,  F- Avg

10 CV 516.00

515 056 121 Belgium To 1940; mixed condition; 549 stamps 07 CV 388.00

516 056 055 Bermuda Sc 53  (SG 54a).  Broken scroll variety.  Cancel "As is"; Used, VF 10 CV 425.00

517 056 043 Bermuda (61 stamps mounted on quadrille pgs; Some usual  faults; Cancels "As is"; 

M, U,  F- Avg

10 CV 212.35

518 056 122 Bolivia // Brazil Bolivia//Brazil to 1940; mixed condition; 619 stamps 07 CV 931.00

519 062 016 Brazil 2 Sheets of Brazil, 1- Sc# 2070 (110 stamps) & 1 partial sheet 2067 (25 

stamps), all MNH, F-VF

08 CV 121.00

520 056 228 Brit Cols Antigua to Zambia.  1000's sorted by country in envelopes.  M/U Est 100.00

521 056 046 Brit Cols A//Br Guiana Remainders.  186 stamps mounted in binder.  Many heavy faults.  All 

under $100.00 ea.  Cancels "As Is".  M/U F-Avg.

10 CV 852.75

522 014 001 Brit Cols B//L (40) stamps; mounted; B to L countries.  MNH, M, U, F 07 CV 122.40

523 056 041 Brit Cols D- Gr 

remainders

173 stamps mounted in binder; Many heavy faults; Cancels "As is"; M, U, F- 

Avg

10 CV 391.25

524 056 054 Brit Cols Ireland// 

Malaya

(236) stamps, stamps mounted on Quadrille in binder; Few faults; M, U, F 10 CV 573.95

525 056 053 Brit Cols 

Malta//Palistine

(250) stamps stamps mounted on Quadrille; Usual faults; M, U, F-Avg 10 CV 503.15

526 056 221 British Colonies 1945 (Peace/Victory) and 1953 (QEII Coronation) issues.  Mint. 254 

stamps

Retail 150.00

527 056 238 British Colonies Approx 1,000 stamps on stock pages.  Many better.  Some dupes. M/U Est 400.00

528 056 210 British Colonies Brit. Honduras, Bushire, Burma, Brunei, Cayman Islands.  192 M/U on 

pages.  Most pre-1950.

10 CV 309.10

529 056 038 British Colonies Q - 

So R

Small lot (411) stamps in 3- ring binder; Usual to heavy faults; All - $100 

ea; Cancels "As is" M, U, F-Poor

05 CV 810.00

530 056 037 British Colonies S - W Small lot (695) stamps mounted in binder; Many heavy faults; All - $100 

ea; Cancels "As is"; M, U, F-Poor

05 CV 1,513.95

531 056 039 British East Africa 18 stamps stamps mounted in binder; Some heavy faults; All CTO Rev 

cancels;  M, U,  F- Avg

10 CV 1,393.75

532 056 220 British Honduras Sc 2.  "A06" (Belize) cancel.  Clipped lower right.  Used. 10 CV 195.00

533 056 219 British Honduras Sc 2. SE left.  Thin paper.  As used. 10 CV 195.00

534 056 123 Bulgaria // Chile Bulgaria//Chile to 1940; mixed condition; 665 stamps 07 CV 557.00

535 062 002 Cameroun Packet of 100 Cameroun stamps CTO (@ $.20/Stamp) Est. 20.00

536 056 056 Canada Sc 16.  Perf 11 3/4. Small Thin.  Slight trim UR.  U, F 10 CV 5,500.00

537 056 057 Canada Sc 17b.  Perf 12.  Small Hinge Thin.  Centered R.  U, Avg 10 CV 135.00

538 056 242 Canada Sc 17, 18.  Used. Sound 08 230.00

539 056 243 Canada Sc 20.  Used.  Bright color. 08 250.00

540 060 003 Canada Sc 1591-4.  Uncut press sheet of 4 panes.  MNH. In tube 08 CV 65.00

541 052 022 Canada Sc C1.  Four cacheted First Flight Covers.  CV as used singles. 08 CV 24.00

542 052 023 Canada Sc C3.  16 FDC from different cities.  VF 08 CV 288.00

543 056 241 Canada Sc 15 // O29.  Mounted collection.  M/U.  Incl Provinces. 08 1,410.00

544 056 059 Canada Sc 15 // O30., (240) stamps mounted in 3-ring binder; Heavy faults early; 

MNH, M, U, F- Avg;

10 CV 1,442.50

545 052 008 Canada Large #10 envelope box (500) filled with 1000's.  Vast majority pre-WWII 

Canada.  Some British Colonies and miscellaneous.  Used

Est 70.00

546 056 103 Canada 105 different mint postal cards; appear all different Est 75.00

NOTE!  Several lots have been withdrawn at the request of the donor!  These are lot # 536, 537, 544, 548, and 697.  They have been highlighted in 

red on this listing.  
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547 056 013 Canada Sc 237 // E 11.   120 Commemorative Covers.   Many 1st Flights; U, F: (@ 

$. 50 ea)

Est 60.00

548 056 060 Canada Provinces Newfoundland,  (100) Stamps.  PEI, (4) stamps.  New Brunswick, (4) 

stamps and Nova Scotia (7) stamps.   (115)  total stamps mounted on 

Quadrille pgs; Usual faults; M,U, F-Avg

10 CV 580.75

549 056 212 Ceylon Sc 63 // O16.  M/U. 109 stamps on pages. 10 CV 182.60

550 056 162 Chile Sc 5.  Used; 4 margins 07 CV 125.00

551 056 091 China Sc 3 // 19.  Dragons.  18 stamps on pgs; M, some no gum, U, F 10 CV 2,038.00

552 056 092 China Sc 25 // 80.  Overprints.  34 stamps on pgs; 10 CV 3,217.00

553 056 093 China Sc 82.  Overprinted.  Part original gum; SE at Bott;  M, F 10 CV 975.00

554 056 130 China Sc 86 // M11, (1260) stamps mounted in binder; Few faults noted; M, U, F 08 CV 1,204.00

555 056 229a China // Japan 36 covers from  China / Japan.  Early 1900's and Misc FDC and Free 

Franked US material.

Est 50.00

556 056 095 China- NE Prov's Sc 1 //  Sinkiang C18.  (263 )stamps mounted on Quadrille pgs; M,U, F- 

Avg

05 CV 401.05

557 056 094 China-Formosa & 

Provinces

Sc 1 // 9NJ4.  (380)stamp mounted in 3- ring binder on Quadrille pgs; M, U, 

F-Avg 

05 CV 587.50

558 056 215 China-Shanghai Sc 38a. Mint.  Hinge remnant. 10 CV 225.00

559 056 096 China, Peoples 

Republic

 Sc 5 // 7L4.  (276) stamps mounted on quadrille pgs; Includes reprints; M, 

U, F-Avg

05 CV 641.70

560 056 117 Columbia // Czech Columbia//Czechoslovakia to 1940; mxd condition; 974 stamps 07 CV 404.00

561 056 213 Cyprus Sc 2 // 167.  54 M/U stamps on pages. 10 CV 147.60

562 056 150 Danish W Indies Sc 12.  Used, F; clipped perfs 07 CV 850.00

563 056 151 Denmark To 1940; mxd condition; 280 stamps 07 CV 720.00

564 056 007 Dominican Republic 1880 series of unlisted values on laid paper in five and six stamp sheetlets; 

140 pieces; M, No Gum, F

Est 15.00

565 056 104 DWI // Ethiopia Danish W Indies // Ethiopia to 1940; mxd condition; 670 stamps 07 CV 668.00

566 056 301 Finland Sc 6, 7, 17.  Early Finland, Used HR.  w/significant faults 08 CV 360.00

567 056 302 Finland Sc 9 // 50.  Early Finland on pages, 21 clean U, F/VF. 08 CV 104.00

568 056 303 Finland Sc 60 // 222.  Finland on pages, 160 clean M/U, F/VF. 08 CV 95.00

569 056 304 Fiume Sc 2 // 53b.  Fiume on pages, 32 clean M/U, F/VF.  "Fiume Forgeries 

common"

08 CV 332.00

570 056 305 Fiume Sc 58 // P4.  Fiume on pages: 80 clean M/U, F/VF.  "Fiume Forgeries 

common"

08 CV 152.00

571 017 006 Foreign Money (30) pieces European currency, 1917// Military script for Italy 1943; 

Interesting; U, F- Tatty

Est 30.00

572 056 306 France Sc 12 // 63.  Early France "Heads": 38 stamps on pages, U, HR, G-VF.    

Some faults, but a very nice lot.

08 CV 450.00

573 056 307 France Sc 66 // 106.  Early France "Commerce" type: 52 stamps on pages,  U (few 

mint), HR, G-VF. Some faults, but fewer than usual, a very nice lot.

08 CV 540.00

574 056 308 France Sc 109 // 184.  France "Liberty" & "Sower" types: 150+ stamps on pages, U 

(few mint), HR, VG-VF.   A very nice lot.

08 CV 400.00

575 056 309 France Sc 185 // 294.  France 1923-39, 170+ stamps on pages, U (few mint), HR, 

F-VF.  Nice used material.

08 CV 240.00

576 012 001 France Sc 399 //   24.  (150) stamps on album pgs and stock card; U, Mostly F; (@ 

$ .20 each)

Est 30.00

577 056 310 France Sc J13 //  N58.  France BOB incl Dues, Military, Newspapers & nice 

Occupation on pages.  96 M&U, F-VF+ 

08 CV 230.00

578 064 004 France 5 French Folded Letters & wrappers of the 1840's from the Burgundy 

region. 

Est. 50.00

579 056 002 France Sc 336,344-5, 388; 1st Flight France to USA; AAMC F 18-6; U, F Est 20.00

580 060 001 France About 300 small size off paper.  All eras. Used Est 10.00

581 064 314 France Misc lot of GDR, India, Netherlands, Surinam, etc.  Sheets, mini-sheets 

and stamps.  Largely MNH. VF

Est 50.00

582 056 312 France-Offices French "Offices" in China, Egypt & Turkey on pages.  80 M&U, F-VF+  btw 

Sc# China 2a // Zanzibar 23.  Hard to find material.

08 CV 88.00

583 056 311 France-Turkey Sc 1.  French Offices in Trukish Empire, MLH, Fine, small fold not visible in 

front

08 CV 400.00

584 056 314 French Area French Colonies, Fr, Equatorial Africa & Gabon. 100 M&U, F-VF+ on 

pages btw Sc# French Colonies 2 // Gabon O3.  

08 CV 150.00

585 056 313 French Equitorial 

Africa

French Equatorial Africa airmail overprints, Sc# C9 & C11,  MNH, F-VF+   08 CV 350.00

586 056 156 Germany Sc 27, 28.Mint; F; crease MQ3 07 CV 100.00

587 056 157 Germany Sc 161.  Used;VF 07 CV 160.00

588 056 010 Germany Sc 684 .  Single use on Mourning Airmail cover 1954; U, VF Est 60.00

589 052 015 Germany Sc B102.  MNH S/S.  Perforated. 08 CV 50.00

590 056 158 Germany Sc MQ2, MQ3.  Used; F 07 CV 330.00

591 056 159 Germany Sc O33.  Used; VF 07 CV 230.00

592 073 003 Germany 65 copies of "The German Postal History Specialist."  November 2004 to 

Dec 2009.

Est 65.00
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569 056 304 Fiume Sc 2 // 53b.  Fiume on pages, 32 clean M/U, F/VF.  "Fiume Forgeries 

common"

08 CV 332.00

593 052 040 Germany LZ- 129 Registered Zepp cvr; Sieger # 406D; Franked Ger. C 57-58; 

Proper Front Catchet; No back stamps; U, F;(40.00 DM)

10 CV 20.00

594 052 039 Germany LZ- 129 Zepp cvr; Sieger # 406D; Franked Ger. C 57-58; Proper Front 

Catchet; No back stamps; U, F;(40.00 DM)

10 CV 20.00

595 052 007 Germany Shoe box of 1000's of M/U sorted in envelopes.  Most Pre-WWII. Est 70.00

596 056 118 Germany & Off's Sc 4 // Off in Turkey 57.   (1000) stamps mounted on binder; Very fine 

collection; Few faults; MNH, M, U, F- Avg

Est 1,929.00

597 056 026 Germany Territories (80) stamps mounted on Quadrille pgs; M, U, F 10 CV 312.45

598 056 027 Germany-Baden Sc 2 // LJ2.  23 stamps on Quadrille pgs; "As Is" for cancels; U, F 10 CV 502.60

599 056 028 Germany-Bavaria Sc 2 // O68.  (350) stamps on Quadrille pgs;  usual faults; 10 CV 690.90

600 056 006 Germany-Bavaria Sc 68.  On Registered cvr to USA; U, F Est 10.00

601 056 029 Germany-Bremen Sc 2.  Sm toning spot L.; Trimmed in slightly; Box cancel "As is"; U, F 10 CV 300.00

602 056 033 Germany-

Wurttemberg

Sc 1 // O183.  Remainders.  (200) stamps; mounted on Quadrille pgs; 

Usual amount of faults; Checked for forgerys but cancels are "As is"; M, U, 

F-Poor

10 CV 1,695.50

603 056 032 Germany-

Wurttemberg

Sc 40.  Tatty looking; thin, short perfs; Creased; U, VG 10 CV 325.00

604 056 031 Germany-

Wurttemberg

Sc 42a.  Four margin copy; Color and Cancel "As is"; Color fits color 

charts; Cancel is of the era: Sm paper adherance on face; U, F

10 CV 2,250.00

605 056 030 Germany-

Wurttemberg

Sc 6, Clipped severly R.; Repaired hole lower center; Cancel "As is"; U, 

Avg

10 CV 600.00

606 056 034 German States -  

Remainders

B -M.  15 stamps mounted on Quadrille pgs; reprints not counted;  

Checked for forgerys but cancels are "As is"; M, U, F-Poor

10 CV 843.75

607 056 035 German States - 

Remainders

O - N German Confederation.  75 stamps mounted on Quadrille pgs in 3-

ring binder; reprints not counted;  Checked for forgerys but cancels are "As 

is"; M, U, F-Poor

10 CV 1,545.75

608 056 061 Great Britain Sc 22.  Pin hole.  Small trim at top; U, F 10 CV 400.00

609 056 062 Great Britain Sc 28.  Short perf LL.  U, F 10 CV 275.00

610 056 078 Great Britain Sc 39.  U,F 10 CV 95.00

611 056 063 Great Britain Sc 42.  Short corner UR.  U, Avg 10 CV 210.00

612 056 064 Great Britain Sc 42.  With corner selvage.  Small tear.  Short corner LR; U, Avg 10 CV 210.00

613 056 079 Great Britain Sc 43a.  Plt 8; corner crease; U, F 10 CV 90.00

614 056 065 Great Britain Sc 51 (SG 106).  Short corner perfs, UR, LL; plt # 8, No hyphen; U, F 10 CV 115.00

615 056 067 Great Britain Sc 61.  Plate 19.  L Wing copy.  Crease at top; M, Avg 10 CV 350.00

616 056 084 Great Britain SC 61.  Plt 16; R Wing copy; U, Avg 10 CV 45.00

617 056 085 Great Britain Sc 67.  Plt 12; Heavy cancel; U, Avg 10 CV 52.50

618 056 083 Great Britain Sc 81.  Perfined; U, F 10 CV 95.00

619 056 082 Great Britain Sc 83.  Plt 21; Heavy cancel; U, F 10 CV 85.00

620 056 066 Great Britain Sc 87.  Plate 13.  U, F 10 CV 150.00

621 056 068 Great Britain Sc 96.  "Socked on the nose" cancel.  Slight toning at bottom; U, F 10 CV 150.00

622 056 069 Great Britain Sc 103.  Pair.  U, F.  (@ $ 200 each) 10 CV 400.00

623 056 080 Great Britain Sc 117, HHR; U, F 10 CV 42.50

624 056 081 Great Britain Sc 122.  SON cancel; U, F 10 CV 65.00

625 056 070 Great Britain Sc 132b.  On Lemon; U, F 10 CV 225.00

626 056 086 Great Britain Sc 132b.  Short corner perf UR; M, F 10 CV 85.00

627 056 087 Great Britain Sc 137.  Perfined; Short perf LL; U, F 10 CV 70.00

628 056 071 Great Britain Sc 139.  Heavy cancel; U, F 10 CV 150.00

629 056 072 Great Britain Sc 140.  Torn at L.  U, F 10 CV 225.00

630 056 073 Great Britain Sc 173; light cancel; U, VF 10 CV 190.00

631 056 074 Great Britain Sc 174.  Short perf LL; U, VF 10 CV 375.00

632 056 245 Great Britain Sc 179, 180, 223.  179 (16), 180 (3). 223 (4).  All used. 10 1,975.00

633 056 075 Great Britain Sc 179.  U, VF 10 CV 75.00

634 056 076 Great Britain Sc 180.  2 creases; U, VF 10 CV 125.00

635 052 017 Great Britain Sc 222-224.  Used set of 3.  VF. 10 CV 237.50

636 064 003 Great Britain 12 Great Britain GPO MNH sets from 1970's Est. 15.00

637 056 077 Great Britain Sc 223.  Small thin at L; slight toning; U, VF 10 CV 100.00

638 056 239 Great Britain Sc 3 // 257.  375 used stamps on stock cards. Est 350.00

639 056 088 Great Britan 

Remainders 1

Sc 20 // 126.   (90) stamps; usual faults: trim's,tears, thins; U, F- Poor 10 CV 3,223.80

640 056 089 Great Britain 

Remainders 2

Sc 127 // Offices.   (285) stamps mounted in 3 ring binder; usual faults: 

trim's,tears, thins; M, U, F- Poor

10 CV 1,878.50

641 056 235 Great Britain Cover. "Via RMS Queen Mary - Maiden Voyage" with cachet Est 20.00

642 056 008 Great Britain 100 FDC's sorted by date; Cacheted, Addressed; U, F;( @$3.00 ea) Est 300.00

643 021 008 Great Britain // US Grt Brit Sc 3// US Precancels; includes APS book; mounted in binder; 

MNH, M, U, F 

Est 25.00

644 056 154 Greece Sc 4.  Used; 4 margins 07 CV 92.50

645 056 100 Greece To 1940; mixed condition; 276 stamps 07 CV 395.00

646 052 031 Greenland Sc 1 - 5, 7, 9.MNH.  9 of each.  10 CV 155.25

647 056 125 Guadeloupe // 

Hungary

Guadeloupe//Hungary to 1940; mixed condition; 1138 stamps 07 CV 354.00
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569 056 304 Fiume Sc 2 // 53b.  Fiume on pages, 32 clean M/U, F/VF.  "Fiume Forgeries 

common"

08 CV 332.00

648 056 227a Haiti 15 sheets of the "Audubon Birds of America" in binder.  These sheets are 

bogus and never used nor autorized by Haiti.

Est ????

649 056 004 Honduras Sc 120-1.  On piece; Sc 121 bisect tied; U, F Est 15.00

650 056 040 Hong Kong 78 stamps mounted on quadrille pgs; Usual faults; Cancels "As is"; M, U,  

F- Avg

10 CV 464.35

651 056 163 Hungary Sc 30a.  Used; F; corner crease 07 CV 600.00

652 056 164 Iceland Sc 10.  Mint; Avg; HR and couple pulled perfs 07 CV 140.00

653 056 124 Iceland To 1940; mixed condition;109 stamps 07 CV 480.00

654 056 116 India To 1940; mxd condition; 656 stamps 07 CV 463.00

655 056 232 Indian States Feudatory States.  840 mounted stamps.  Minor duplication (varieties) 08 839.15

656 056 233 Indian States - Duttia Sc 2, 4, 16.  Mint, no gum as issued.  Although the scan may not show the 

true color of the papers, they look proper.  The stamps do not differ from 

the illustrations found on line and in the Scott Catalog.  Sc 2 is on grayish 

green paper and is valued at $2,100.  This lot is sold AS IS.

08 9,352.75

657 056 115 Indo China // Italian 

States

Indo China // Italian States; mxd cond; 488 stamps;many hi-cat/no cert Not 

Counted

07 CV 488.00

658 056 110 Iran To 1940; 673 stamps; many high cat/no cert N/C Scott 07 699.00

659 008 006 Israel Sc 86 // C17.  180 stamps w/ tabs, Mostly Sc 121 // 547.  Mtd on dealers 

cards; MNH, F;(@$.20 ea)

Est 36.00

660 059 002 Israel Sc 841, 1025E, 1510-12.  Singles with tabs and Souvenir sheets,  MNH.  08 CV 15.00

661 056 023 Italy 1839 Stampless cover straight line BOLOGNA cancel to Genova; U, F Est 25.00

662 056 024 Italy 1850 Stampless cover double circle BOLOGNA cancel to Genova; U, F Est 25.00

663 056 155 Italy Sc 72.  Used; Avg 07 CV 140.00

664 056 114 Italy To 1940; mxd condition; 293 stamps 07 CV 1,102.00

665 056 048 Jamaica Sc 5 //  O3.   (112) stamps mounted on Quadrille; Few faults; M, U, F 10 CV 170.50

666 056 165 Japan Sc 63.  Used; F 07 CV 150.00

667 056 166 Japan Sc 66, 66a.  Used, F; minor perf issues 07 CV 220.00

668 056 127 Japan To 1940; mixed condition; 264 stamps 07 CV 708.00

669 056 227 Japan // US Japan to US.  1000's sorted in shoebox in glassines Est 75.00

670 056 126 Jugoslavia // Liberia Jugoslavia//Liberia to 1940; mixed condition; 846 stamps 07 CV 350.00

671 056 047 Leeward Is. Sc 1 // 132.  (58) stamps mounted on Quadrille; Few faults; M, U, F 10 CV 265.85

672 056 113 Leichtenstein // 

Mayotte

Leichtenstein // Mayotte to 1940; mixed condition; 593 stamps 07 CV 919.00

673 009 010 Literature "The Illustrated Encyclopedia of Stamp Collecting", Hornung; HB; 319pgs; 

some repairs to jacket; U, F

Est 15.00

674 051 006 Literature 1972 Stanley Gibbons British Commonwealth Catalog. Est 25.00

675 009 003 Literature "The International Postage Meter Stamp Catalog", 1st ED; Hawkins & 

Stambaugh; 2005, 1216 pgs SB; Mint, VF

Est 50.00

676 009 004 Literature "The Introduction to the Stamps of Great Britain" Alderfer& Rosenblum; 

2004, HB, 240 pgs; Linn's Handbook series; Mint, VF

Est 40.00

677 024 001 Literature (2) Linn's Weekly "Stamp News" dated 1962, 1963; U, VF Est 25.00

678 009 015 Literature (9) US Books includes " The Worlds Greatest Collector"; "US Errors"; U, F; Est 20.00

679 009 016 Literature (9) US Books includes " UN 1989 Supplement" Linn's Stamp Identifier" 

"1986 Canada Specialized cat"; U, F;

Est 15.00

680 051 005 World Wide "Stanley Gibbons Centennary 1859-1956."  HB.  "Stamp Collectors 

Encyclopedia," Sutton, 1952 HB.  1950 Chicago Auction Catalog.

Est 10.00

681 018 008 Literature 2006 Brookman US; includes Canada, FDC and autographs; U, F Est 20.00

682 056 153 Luxembourg Sc 13.  Used; Poor; thin 07 CV 300.00

683 056 111 Memel To 1940; mxd condition; 150 stamps 07 CV 526.00

684 056 152 Mexico Sc 255.  Used perfin; Avg-Poor; 07 CV 190.00

685 056 112 Mexico To 1940; mxd condition; 337 stamps 07 CV 733.00

686 056 204 Monaco Sc 1 // 69.  29 M/U stamps on pages 10 CV 306.75

687 056 001 Monaco Unflown 1914 Air Rally card with souvenir stamp Est 25.00

688 056 205 Montenegro Sc 1 // 1N4.  186 M/U stamps on pages. 10 CV 107.30

689 056 206 Mozambique Co Sc 1 // RA1. 129 M/U stamps on pages. 10 CV 64.10

690 014 004 Natal Sc 9 // 89.  Thirty (30) stamps on stockcard; Few faults; M, U, F-Avg 10 CV 305.05

691 056 049 Natal Sc 56.  Selvage on two sides; NO GUM; M, F 10 CV 225.00

692 056 208 Neth. Indies Sc 8 // 195.  121 different used on pages. 10 CV 50.65

693 056 207 Netherlands Sc 5 // J75.  284 M/U stamps on pages. 10 CV 322.20

694 056 050 New Guinea Sc1 // C48.  (42)stamps mounted on Quadrille; Few faults; M, U, F 10 CV 432.30

695 056 051 New South Wales Sc16 // O26.  (86) stamps mounted on Quadrille; Few faults; M, U, F 10 CV 634.50

696 056 052 New Zealand Sc 14 // P4.   (210) stamps mounted on Quadrille; Few faults; M, U, F 10 CV 735.25

697 056 058 Newfoundland Sc 54.  NO GUM. Hinge remnant.  U, F 10 CV 160.00

698 056 209 Nicaragua Sc 1 // 310.  97 M/U stamps on pages. 10 CV 124.80

699 062 013 Nicaragua Sc 1108 // C1176.  Large group Nicaragua CTO's.   AND 1 sht Mexico 

MNH 1331-1335.  Over 300 NH stamps in partial & mini-sheets

08 CV 128.00

700 056 211 Norway Sc 5 // O43.  206 M/U stamps on pages. 10 CV 598.35
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569 056 304 Fiume Sc 2 // 53b.  Fiume on pages, 32 clean M/U, F/VF.  "Fiume Forgeries 

common"

08 CV 332.00

701 056 240 Norway Sc 19 // 44a.  8 covers.  Stains, tears.  Includes Sc 28 and 43 on covers 10 1,155.00

702 056 139 Nyassa // Reunion Nyassa//Reunion; 676 stamps Scott 07 625.00

703 056 217 Papua Sc 20 // C11.  Includes Sc 48 (B/4)  M/U 10 CV 536.10

704 056 134 Phillipines, Peru Phillipines and Peru; 393 stamps Scott 07 194.00

705 050 003 Poland Album with 2272 stamps.  Mint, used and CTO. 08 602.75

706 056 137 Portugal Sc C10. Used; VF Scott 07 75.00

707 056 138 Portugal To 1940; 348 stamps Scott 07 675.00

708 056 132 Romania // Saar Romania//Saar; 907 stamps Scott 07 549.00

709 062 015 Russia Sc 2744 // B70.  Large group Russia. Some 250 MNH, F-VF stamps in 

partial & mini-sheets

08 CV 162.00

710 056 119 Salvador // Schleswig Salvador//Schleswig to 1940; mixed condition; 609 stamps 07 CV 105.00

711 056 214 Sarawak Sc 1.  MNH. Perfs in at right. 10 CV 70.00

712 052 003 Scandinavia Large  #10 envelope box(500) filled with 1000's of sorted stamps Est 100.00

713 056 118a Spain To 1940; mixed condition; 486 stamps 07 CV 1,030.00

714 056 160 Spain Sc 215.  Used; Poor - Avg (about normal for issue) 07 CV 125.00

715 062 007 Spain Sc C2 // RA35.  130+ Spanish Airs & BOB, USED, F-VF. 08 CV 94.00

716 056 106 Sweden To 1940; mxd condition; 235 stamps 07 CV 448.00

717 056 105 Sweden Sc O1 //O38.  Officials; mxd condition; 36 stamps 07 CV 517.00

718 010 001 Sweden (2) Booklets.  Sc 2100a signed by both designers; 2175a Bklet; (2) SHTs, 

2572, 2577: MNH, VF

Est 30.00

719 062 011 Sweden 2 Sets Swedish Ameripex Cards (1986) Est 30.00

720 062 005 Sweden Lot of 11 Swedish Photo Post Cards; most circa WWI Est. 11.00

721 056 107 Switzerland To 1940; mxd condition; 245 stamps 07 CV 901.00

722 066 303 Switzerland Small group of Swiss FDC's & same stamps MNH, mostly w/selvage.   

Also, about 100 UN/Swiss stamps, MNH; mostly blocks/4.

08 Cat/Est 75.00

723 056 108 Syria // Tibet Syria // Tibet; to 1940; mxd condition; 425 stamps 07 CV 611.00

724 052 030 Tannu Tuva Approx 75 mint and CTO pictorals.  Some dupes. Est 75.00

725 062 006 Thailand Sc 1503 // 1587.  39 Thailand sets & stamps MNH F-VF. 08 CV 18.00

726 062 010 Thailand Sc 1720 // B87.  14 Thailand 1st Day Covers, clean. Est 42.00

727 056 109 Topical - Lion's Club Lions' International on stamps; mxd condition; 80 stamps Est 30.00

728 062 001 Topical-Animals Packet of 300 Animal Topical CTO's (@ $.20/stamp) Est. 60.00

729 062 003 Topical-Butterflies Packet of 200 Butterfly Topical CTO's (@ $.20/Stamp) Est. 40.00

730 056 003 Trans. Fed Republic Sc 10.  Sold as is: Counterfiets abound;  MNH, F 05 CV 100.00

731 056 223 Turkey Sc 5 // P174.  Pre 1940 mounted collecdtion.  Some earlies defective (not 

counted) and may be forgeries.)

Est 200.00

732 056 224 Upper Silesia // 

Vatican

Upper Silesia, Vatican and Venezeula.  Mounted collection in binder.  Over 

$290 CV counted in $1 and up stamps. M/U

10 CV 290.00

733 062 004 Upper Volta Packet of 100 Haute Volta stamps CTO (@ $.20/stamp) Est. 20.00

734 056 036 Western Australia Sc 54.  Small thin; U, F 10 CV 300.00

735 063 005 General Foreign 20 Foreign covers; mostly 21st Cent; few earlier Est. 20.00

736 063 002 General Foreign 1 lb Used Foreign stamps; some album-ready, but most later issues ON 

PAPER. (@ $20/Pound) 

Est. 20.00

737 063 003 General Foreign 1.25 lb Used Foreign, mostly ON PAPER. (@ $20/Pound) Est. 25.00

738 064 008 General Foreign 12 Oz Used Foreign, mostly ON PAPER. (@ $20/Pound) Est. 15.00

739 014 002 General Foreign (110) Stamps, Mostly Cape Verde, Azores; Some Sweden and Maldives 

on pgs and Stock card; Usual faults; M, U, VF

07 CV 183.00

740 009 023 General Foreign (2) pounds shoebox lot; Mostly US on Piece; also Gen Foreign on and off 

paper; MNH, U, F-Avg;

Est 10.00

741 017 001 General Foreign (250) stamp in glassines sorted, in sets; MNH, M, U, F 08 CV 759.25

742 018 009 General Foreign (252) stamps on stock pgs; M,U, F- Avg Est 50.00

743 017 004 General Foreign (300)stamps sorted by set, OFF paper; includes (60) covers and picture 

postcards; MNH, M, U, F- Poor;

Est 385.25

744 017 002 General Foreign (440) stamps in Supersafe stock book; few sm faults; MNH, M, U, F 10 CV 2,680.71

745 073 004 General Foreign 100's better on stock cards and pages. Est 75.00

746 066 305 General Foreign 11 Oz. of World-Wide mostly ON PAPER Est. 14.00

747 052 012 General Foreign 2 shoe boxes filled with glassines of stamps.  Mostly sorted by country.  

Some better stamps noted.

Est 150.00

748 056 022 General Foreign 200 covers.  From 1923 // 1989.  FDC's, regular and Registered mails;  U, 

F- Avg; (@ $.50 ea)

Est 100.00

749 056 133 General Foreign 24 oz off-paper sorted by country; mostly South/Central America Est Retail 75.00

750 056 226 General Foreign Albania to Italy.  1000's M/U sorted by country in glassines in shoebox. Est 75.00

751 052 011 General Foreign Box of 1000's sorted in glassines.  Used Est 150.00

752 052 024 General Foreign Box of several 100 foreign covers.  Some nice early issues. Est 100.00

753 052 038 General Foreign Cigar box with all the foreign  leftovers from donor 052.  M/U Est ?????

754 066 302 General Foreign Cigar box World-wide M&U OFF PAPER; Topicals & some sorted. 300+ 

stamps.

Est. 75.00

755 052 013 General Foreign File box (Large) with several 1000's.  Most Belgium and Hungary.  M/U Est 40.00

756 056 218 General Foreign Several 1000's on stock pages in binder.  M/U Est 200.00
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569 056 304 Fiume Sc 2 // 53b.  Fiume on pages, 32 clean M/U, F/VF.  "Fiume Forgeries 

common"

08 CV 332.00

757 023 001 General Foreign Shoe box lot, (5000) stamps unsorted on and off paper; Heavy dups;Most 

less than $1.00; Some stuck; M, U, F-Avg;( @ $.20 each)

Est 1,000.00

758 052 009 General Foreign Shoe box of 1000's sorted by type and country.  M/U Est 75.00

759 056 230 General Foreign Shoebox of foreign covers. Some early. Est 50.00

760 015 001 General Foreign Starter kit; (2) Heavly used Scott International albums; abt (300) stamp off 

paper; and "Grading and Expertizing US" guide;  M, U, F

Est 5.00

761 063 006 General Foreign 1899 Vintage Foreign "duplicates" booklet & sheets.  A few good stamps, 

but some damage & all partially glued in.

Est. 20.00

762 066 309 General Foreign Harris "Statesman" album (missing front cover)with 2000+ world-wide 

stamps @ $.20 /stamp

Est. 400.00

763 007 002 General Foreign Minkus New World wide album, 1958 with 400 stamps; usual flaws; M, U, 

F- Avg;(@ .20 cent ea)

Est 80.00

764 054 003 Supplies "Mekeel's Reference Manual."  Enhanced with notes and clippings from 

other material.  Two volumes

Est 50.00

765 009 007 Supplies G&K 120 Blank "C" style album pgs for International albums; 3 pkgs; 

sealed; MNH, VF;(@$9.95 ea)

Ret 29.85

766 009 006 Supplies Harris "Travelers" album with kit; Sealed; MNH, VF Ret 29.99

767 009 005 Supplies Scott International album V 3, 1949-1955; USA- Zan; MNH, VF Ret 160.00

768 005 002 Supplies Storage box of 300 Cover light and heavy weight sleeves 4.5 X 7.5 in.  M, 

F(@$30.00/ 100); FBO

Ret 90.00

769 020 001 World Wide (200) stamps mounted in tatty Paragon album 1935; Mint stuck; M, U, F- 

Poor

Est 15.00

770 004 001 World Wide (50) covers Local posts, Comm's, dated 1954 // 2009; includes X mas 

seals; U, F

Est 10.00

771 062 017 World Wide 4 lbs of US & Foreign ON PAPER, 1980's-2000. Heavy in Aust, Japan, Brit 

etc, with Hi Values left in! No junk! (@ $25/Pound)

Est. 100.00

772 008 007 World Wide Small lot of Gen Foreign cvrs(40); US Mint Stationary UX 46 // UY 12 (10);  

Few Foreign stamps; M, U, F

Est 40.00

773 056 228a World Wide Two shoeboxes. One sorted by country, the other unsorted and loose. Est 25.00

774 060 002 Worldwide About 1000 small size off paper.  2 bags.  Used.  All eras Est 20.00

775 052 001 Worldwide Eight Cigar boxes and 1 glove box filled with 1000's on and off paper.  

Many duplicates.  Some revs and cut squares

Est 100.00

776 014 003 Worldwide Scott Modern Postage album, 1944;( 5100) stamps Pre 1950's; Usual 

faults; M, U, F; (@ $ .20 each)

Est 1,000.00

777 053 001 Worldwide Shoe box filled with envelopes and stamps on piece.  Most Canada and 

US

Est ?????

778 056 222 Worldwide Thousands of M/U stamps in 6 drawer library card style wooden file box.  

Stamps sorted by country.

Est 500.00

779 013 001 Worldwide (1300) Off paper Stamps. Half US and includs (65) US FDC's 1957// 1981; Est 25.00

780 055 001 Worlwide Approx 3.2 lbs.  Mostly off paper. Est 40.00

781 055 002 Worlwide Scott Modern Album (1949) NO Stamps.  Page protectors.  2006 Harris 

US/BNA Catalog and More!

Est 25.00

782 073 002 Worlwide Shoebox with 1.5 lbs on/off paper.  Includes US Est 25.00

783 056 129 Worlwide Stock in glassines in glassine box; lite dupes; Est Cat 1,200.00
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